

SB0352/573728/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 352
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike “health care facility” and substitute “hospital”; and in lines 5 and 6, strike “that does not contain” and substitute “within the region served by a certain regional health system that does not contain”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 31 and 32, strike “**HEALTH CARE FACILITY**” and substitute “**ACUTE GENERAL HOSPITAL**”.

On page 3, in line 1, after “**SERVES**” insert “**MULTIPLE**”; in the same line, after “**JURISDICTION**” insert “**WITHIN THE REGION SERVED BY THE REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM**”; and in line 2, strike “**HEALTH CARE FACILITY**” and substitute “**ACUTE GENERAL HOSPITAL**”.